REQUEST TITLE: Add Bangkok Bank Berhad into IBG list

2018-05

REQUESTOR DETAIL

Requested by
Reviewed by
Department

Date Request

Chooi So Fun
Malarvili Muniandy
Digital Banking

26 March 2018

REQUEST DESCRIPTION

No Item

Description

1 OBJECTIVE of the Project 1.
/ Enhancement

alphabetical order.

Filter Bangkok Bank Berhad’s account structure in front-end (IB), IBG Core (GFS) and ATM.

2. Update Bangkok Bank Berhad’s account structure into ‘Account No. length’ link in CIB and BIB by

2 General Overview 1.

(GFS):
Current Account: 13 digits numeric
Savings Account: 13 digits numeric

(similar to Bills sample).

To filter Bangkok Bank Berhad’s account length for front end (CIB&BIB), CORUS and IBG Core

2. Due to time constraint, to update account structure into the current table. However,
requirement is to explore the possibility to parameterize the function — html format into BVMC

3 Proposed Process Flow
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4 Charges N/A

5 Reports (new / NA
enhancement) and
samples

6 Audit Trails Yes
BVMC Changes / To explore as per Item 2.2
Enhancements

8 Back-end processes / Changes in IBG Core to accept defined account number length and reject other length.
enhancements

9 ATM / OTC As per item 3

10 Timeline Go live on 9 April 2018

3

Digital Banking, Retail Banking l KFHOnline




_— el

o I
=

R L

i -_-* L IF I L . .-



To

From

Date

Subject
Product/Services

CIRCULAR

i e REF: MC - IBG - CR259
(as per circulation list)

Siek Kar Teck
26 March 2018
Bangkok Bank Berhad Participation in IBG Services

] RENTAS ] eSPICK ] FAST
IBG O FPx ] Direct Debit

] MyDebit 1 JomPAY [] Others

Dear Sir/fMadam,

Reference is made to the subject matter,

We are pleased to inform you that with effect from 9 April 2018, Bangkok Bank Berhad (BBB) will be
participating in the Interbank GIRO (IBG) services as Originating Financial Institution (OF1) and Receiving
Financial Institution (RFT). Detailed below are the relevant information on BBB for your further action:

Bank Name

Bank’s Abbreviation
Routing Number
BIC of RENTAS

Address

Payment Offerings

Account Structure

Delivery Channel
Crediting Time

Contact Person (1)
Designation

Tel

Fax

Email

Contact Person (2)
Designation

Tel

Fax

Email

200-10/4/0001000
05/12/2014-Version 1.1

Bangkok Bank Berhad
BBB

100002047
BKKBMYKL

Level 145-01, Menara Bangkok Bank, Laman Sentral Berjaya,
No. 105, Jalan Ampang,
50450 Kuala Lumpur

Current Account and Savings Account

Current Account — 13 digits numeric
Savings Account — 13 digits numeric

Over the Counter

Same business day (By 1100hrs, 1400hrs,1700hrs, 2020hrs and 2300hrs)

Jude Yee Wai Kwan

Head of Product & Cash Management
+603 - 2174 6853

+603 —- 2174 6900
iude.yee@bangkokbank.com

Chin Yaw Chung

Head of Operations

+603 — 2174 6942

+603 — 2174 6850
yawchung.chin@bangkokbank.com




YING CIRCULAR

Payments Network Malaysia 5dn Bhd (836733-D)

Formeiy et 26 Maigysian Bleciesme Sieariieg Do poreton San 2ha
Contact Person (3) - Lai Wei Bin

Designation ! Head of EDP

Tel : +603 — 2174 6937

Fax ] +603 — 2174 6850

Email : weibin.lai@bangkokbank.com
Contact Person (4) : Yong Wai Kuen

Designation : Head of Centralized Operations
Tel : +603 - 2174 6943

Fax : +603 — 2174 6850

Email : waikuen.yong@banakokbank.com

We enclosed herewith is the list of Authorised Signatory for BBB for Recovery of Fund.

Please make the necessary arrangements to update your IBG system and inform the relevant personnel
and branches accordingly prior to the effective date as mentioned above.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

L

Siek Kar Teck
Director
Retail Payments Division

mfh/msb

L

200-10/4/0001000
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CIRCULATION LIST

Faezah Mohd

Noor Hafizah lbrahim
Nik Mohammad Rizal
Ler Thon Lin, Lynn
Azlina Yunus

Khadijah Lee Abduilah
Asfiza Saffie

Nurulhuda Abu Bakar
Firdaus bin Ab. Samad
Mohd Zulhaini Zuall Cobley
Hasnol Mohamed Harudin
Doreen Wong Siew Foon
Jude Yee Wai Kwan
Chin Yaw Chung

Lai Wei Bin

Yong Wai Kuen

Romina Talib

Ashurin Kamariah Ishak
Mohd Umarul Hisyam
Iszan Sahat

Mohd Safri Ghani
Rohaida Hussain
Khairul Azman Abd Wahab
Ahmad Lutfi Abdul Latif
Azham Shah Razali
Vivian Chow

Lim Tsuey Mei

Mohd Irwan Abu Bakar
Mow Jiun Pey

Yeong Hong Ping

Liang York Min
Zulkarnain Ismail
Kartinah Tajul Ariffin
Zawaty Zainal Abidin
Kor Ai Teng

Kesavan Ganeson
David Weng Keong Hoh
Zul Hilmi Nasaruddin
Tiffany Lay

Gangadevi Ganesan
Noorazlin Bt Yahman
Felix Feng Qi

Chelsea Ma Yan

Alex Li Yang
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ABB
ABB
ABB
ABMB
ABMB
ARB
ARB
ARB
AMBG
AMBG
AGRO
AGRO
BBB
BBB
BBB
BBB
BIMB
BIMB
BIMB
BKRM
BKRM
BKRM
BMMB
BMMB
BMMB
BOFA
BOFA
BOFA
BOCM
BOCM
BOCM
BSN
BSN
BTMU
BTMU
BTMU
BNPP
BNPP
BNPP
ClMB
CiMB
cCBM
CCBM
CCBM

CIRCULAR

faezahmohd@affinbank.com.my
noorhafizah@affinbank.com.my
rizal.malek@affinbank.com.my
thonlin@alliancefg.com
azlinay@alliancefg.com
khadijah-lee.abdullah@alrajhibank.com.my
saffie.asfiza@alrajhibank.com.m
nurulhuda.bakar@alrajhibank.com.my
firdaus-samad@ambankgroup.com;
zulhaini-zuall@ambankgroup.com
hasnol@agrobank.com.my
doreenwong@agrobank.com.my
jude.yee@bangkokbank.com
yawchung.chin@bangkokbank.com
weibin.lai@bangkokbank.com
waikuen.yong@bangkokbank.com
romina@bankislam.com.my
ashurin@bankislam.com.my
mumarulh@bankislam.com.my
siszan@bankrakyat.com.my
safri@bankrakyat.com.my
hrohaida@bankrakyat.com.my
khairul.azman@muamalat.com.my
lutfi@muamalat.com.my
azhamshah@muamalat.com.my
Vivian.py.chow@baml.com
tsuey_mei.lim@baml.com
abu_bakar.mohd_irwan@baml.com
jpmow@bkchmy.po.my
hpyeong@bkchmy.po.my
Liang_yorkmin@mail.notes.bank-of-china.com
zulismail@bsn.com.my
kartinah_ta@bsn.com.my
zawaly_zainal_abidin@my.mufg.jp
kor_ai_teng@my.muig.jp
kesavan.ganeson@my.mufg.jp
davidwengkeong.hoh@asia.bnpparibas.com
zulhilmi.nasaruddin@asia.bnpparibas.com
tiffany.lay@asia.bnpparibas.com
gangadevi.ganesan@cimb.com
noorazlin.yahman@cimb.com
felix.feng@my.ccb.com
Chelsea.ma@my.ccb.com
alex.li@my.ccb.com
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CIRCULATION LIST

Fuziahnita Sukandar
Tham Yu Kay

Zuheer Mohd Majid

Tai Chern Lin

Kevin Jude Jamboo
Baashkaran
Priatharishani Vadamalai
Abdui Rahim Bahadzar

M Vikneswaran
Kumarappan Ramanathan
Ong Sai Weng

Chan Pei Lin

Wan Lai Kwan

Roslan Jaafar

Abhishek Hazra
Johnathan Kwan

Malarvilli Muniandy

Chooi So Fun
Norshamsila Ibrahim

Aida Hamid

Yap Li Shya

Tetsuya Tsunekage

Tracy Lee Siew Theng

Ms Justina Chong

Ong Shy Mey
Fauzunazam Bte Mohammed
Alice Chan Yoot Lai
Thiagarajan K Rengasamy
Frankie Wong Hoi Lam
Radiah Muhamad

Mazli Mashud
Serihamidah Shamsuddin
Ainun Jamaaiah Hassan
Pon Tuck Soon

Lee Shih-Quan, Cindy
Khoo Boo Hock

Maszeri Maiseh
Nurulhuda Abdullah
Elaine Wong

Baharudin Borhan
Muhammad Zaini Muhamad
Suharini

Khairul Anwar Mohamad Zamri
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CTB
C7B
CTB
DBB
DBB
HLBB
HLBB
HSBC
HSBC
HSBC
ICBC
ICBC
ICBC
JPMC
JPMC
JPMC
KFH
KFH
MBB
MBB
MBB
MCBM
MCBM
MCBM
OoCBC
ocBC
ocBC
PBB
PBB
RHB
RHB
RHB
RHB
SCB
SCB
SCB
SMBC
SMBC
SMBC
uoB
uoB

uoB
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CIRCULAR

fuziahnita.sukandar@citi.com
yu.kay.tham@citi.com
zuheer.mohdmajid@citi.com
chern-in.tai@db.com
kevin-jude.jamboo@db.com
baashkaranpillai@hlbb.hongleong.com.my
vpriatharishani@hlbb.hongleong.com.my
abd.rahim@hsbc.com.my
mvikneswaran@hsbc.com.my
kumarappan.ramanathan@hsbc.com.my
ongsaiweng@my.icbc.com.cn
chanpeilin@my.icbc.com.cn
wanlaikwan@my.icbc.com.cn
roslan.jaafar@jpmorgan.com
abhishek.hazra@jpmorgan.com
johnathan.kwan@jpmorgan.com
mailarvili.muniandy@kfh.com.my
chooi.so.fun@kth.com.my
norshamsila@maybank.com
aidahamid@maybank.com.my
yapls@maybank.com.my
tetsuya.tsunekage@mizuho-cb.com
siewtheng.lee@mizuho-cb.com
justina.chong@mizuho-cb.com
OngShyMey@ocbc.com
Fauzunazam@ochc.com
chanylalice@ocbc.com
thiagarajan@publicbank.com.my
wonghoilum@publicbank.com.my
radiah.muhamad@rhbgroup.com
mazli.mashud@rhbgroup.com
seri.hamidah@rhbgroup.com
ainun.jamaaiah.hassan@rhbgroup.com
Pon.tuck-socon@sc.com

shih~quan.lee @sc.com
Boohock.Khoo@sc.com
maszeri_maisesh@my.smbc.co.jp
nurulhuda@my.smbc.co.jp
elaine_wong@my.smbc.co.jp
baharudin.borhan@uob.com.my

muhammadzaini.muhamadsuharini@uob.com.my

khairulanwar.mohamadzamri@uob.com.my



interbank GIRQ
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES FORM FOR

IBG RECOVERY OF FUND PROCEDURE

Nole: Pleasegjwher{e applicable

Fl Name : Bangkok Bank Berhad
Effective Date sla 19 J-lo loa =i 1] 8 | (2  Latest Update of Complele List
) D D M M Y Y
I asl Update A Lol & |- L1 ] B~_l O Additional Signatories
D D W M YooY
| Part A: List of Authorized Personnel (to be complated by Fl] g ) LT |
MRS T ey B Contact Details - nsd™ o I __ Signatures
1 Mame . Chiravit Supatanakul Hip No [—— =
::f::]('l‘;g:[  Deputy Chief Execuive Officer OffceTel : +60321746911 |
Office Addrzgs Bangkok Bank Berhad Fax No . +603 2174 6800 @U‘
1-45-0'1 Menara Banghok Bank Email . chiravil.sup@bangkokbank.
_Lam.n Senlral Barjaya © _com
Mo. 105 Jalan Ampang, 50450 Kuala
_Lumpur, Malaysia
2. Name - Chin Yaw Chung H/p No ! +6017 589 1522
Designation/ ] ) - S —— ===
Department o Ead of Operations Rlle Office Tel  : +603 2174 6942
Office Address* ; Same as abave Fax No ¢ +603 2174 6850
e === Email . yawchuny.chin@banghkokban
_ * _kgam
1 MName . Yong Wai Kuen H/p No ;46012 369 2419 —— —_
Designation/ ¢ Head, Centrallzed Operations Office Tel : +603 2174 6943 ’
Nepartment |
: . = | % e Jr
Office Address* . Same as abave Fax No ¢ +603 2174 6850 l :
' ) waikuen.yong@bangkokbank
Email tem
4. TEme—__ Hip No 2 T —
Designation/ .' —‘_-""“-“-..._1_ Office Tel X
Department . T -
—— R
Office Address* . TFeeda_
Email S —
_ _n..ﬁ_‘__‘______‘-‘
"""---_____‘_-
- ——
" Please slate “Same As Above" If the aderess is he same. . .
| Approved by: ¢ T =0 o [
3 : Signature & .
1. Name ¢ Ng Jui Meng 3. Stamp
2. Designation :  Chief Exacutive Officer 4. Date : I 2 3 MAI? .Zq 18 J , . l , |
o] D M M Y Y
Important Notn: '
a.  Authorized Signstcriss shail bs updated annually or as and when thers are changes.
b. Any update on the Authorized Signatories shall be forwarded to PayNet.
¢. _¥more than 4 autharized personnal, nleass compleio another same form.
500-10/2/0000857 S
Version 1.4 Page 1 0f 2 Confidential



Interbank GIRQ
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES FORM FOR

IBG RECOVERY OF FUND PROCEDURE

[ Puﬁ g1 Acrn .‘-.'_:lé";.‘-'g::.'m. O ﬁs?*i_lg Ee E}ﬂ;‘-;j_._r_ﬁ».l:'!_ by PayNer} o s |

| Received By

1. Name ; Nerhasine Mohd \beinm 3.

2. Designation H e 4.

500-10/2/0000851
Version 1.4 Page 2 of 2 Confidential



